## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Walsworth to Engrossed House Bill No. 651 by Representative Reynolds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "49:191(9)(b) and "and" insert "and R.S. 56:1685.3"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, between "entities;" and "and to" insert "to provide relative to the Poverty
- 5 Point State Historic Site; to provide for an archeologist for the site;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 8 "Section 5. R.S. 56:1685.3 is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 9 §1685.3. Poverty Point State Historic Site; archeologist
- 10 The secretary of the Department of Culture, Recreation, and Tourism
  11 shall ensure that a station archeologist is employed in a full-time capacity at the
- 12 **Poverty Point State Historic Site.**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 6." to "Section 7."